中央民族大学本科生培养方案修订指南

Undergraduate Specialized Educational Program for Public Administration
Ⅰ. Educational System
Four years
Ⅱ. Degrees Granted
Bachelor of Management
Ⅲ. Educational Objectives 
The professional trains the high quality of public managers whose moral, intellectual, physical, and aesthetic comprehensively developed. They are familiar with and master the basic knowledge and skills with high degree of public responsibility and spirit of public service to adapt to the reality of contemporary public management needs and requirements. This professional applies to a wide range of employment. such as government agencies, the party organizations, social organizations, non-profit organizations, companies, universities and various research and consulting organization.
Ⅳ. Fundamental Requirements 
Through the professional training learning, the students can have the correct political stand and a clear political point of view and good personal qualities and literacy and master the basic theory of executive management and have solid professional knowledge. They can think independently and have the capacity of analysis and social research and communication skills. They can also master a foreign language and computer skills and pass the test of Student health standards.
Ⅴ. Knowledge and Ability Construction
The graduates should be given the following knowledge and ability:

1. Familiar with the theory of Marxism
2. to understand and master the basic theories and knowledge and have good professional knowledge
3. to Understand the domestic and international developments in public administrative and cutting-edge issues
4. to have strong capacityof administrative implementation and organizational skills and the ability of public affairs
5. to have strong oral and writing skills and the right interpersonal skills
6. to have an initial capacity of scientific research 
7. to learning a foreign language and be proficient in reading the professional books 
Ⅵ. Principal Disciplines
public administration
Ⅶ. Major Curriculum
Principles of Administration、Principles of Management、 Principles of Sociology、 Constitutional and Administrative Law、 Government of economics、Science and Art of leadership、 public sector human resource management、public organization theory and management、 public policy analysis、 public sector performance management.
Ⅷ. Hours and Credits Distribution
	Educational Divisions
	Hours
	Credits
	Proportion in Total Credits
	Hours Distribution in a Semester 

	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Compulsory
	Obligatory
 Course
	1890
	95
	63.3
	432
	450
	378
	306
	216
	108
	
	

	
	Practice & Other

Teaching Divisions 
	
	17
	11.3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Optional
	Specialized Course
	
	30
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Inter-disciplinary 

Course
	
	8
	5.3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	150
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Ⅸ. Schedule of Compulsory Courses 
Code of Major:
	Type
	Course Number
	Course Name
	Credits
	Hours
	Weekly Hours Distribution in a Semester

	
	
	
	
	Total
	Lecture
	Practice
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	General Obligatory Course
	0011010003
	College English Ⅰ
	3
	72
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010004
	College English Ⅱ
	3
	72
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010005
	College English Ⅲ
	3
	72
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010006
	College English Ⅳ
	3
	72
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010023
	Introduction to Computers (Theory)
	2
	36
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Introduction to Computers (Practice)
	1
	36
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010025
	Introduction to Computer Application Technology (Theory)
	2
	36
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Introduction to Computer Application Technology (Practice)
	1
	36
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010029
	Pubic Physical Education Ⅰ
	1
	36
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010030
	Pubic Physical Education Ⅱ
	1
	36
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010031
	Pubic Physical Education Ⅲ
	1
	36
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010032
	Pubic Physical Education Ⅳ
	1
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010033
	The Basic Principle of Marxism
	3
	54
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010034
	MAO Zedong Thought and Introduction of Theoretical System of Socialism with Chinese CharacteristicsⅠ
	4
	72
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	

	
	0011010035
	MAO Zedong Thought and Introduction of Theoretical System of Socialism with Chinese CharacteristicsⅡ
	2
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	
	0011010036
	Ethnic Theory and Policy
	2
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010037
	Outline of Chinese Modern History
	2
	36
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	0011010038
	Moral Cultivation and Fundamental of Law
	3
	54
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Specialized Obligatory Course 
	1035030019
	Higher Mathematics（一）
	3
	54
	54
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030060
	Principles of Management
	3
	54
	45
	9
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030061
	Principles of Economics
	3
	54
	54
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030062
	Principles of Sociology
	3
	54
	54
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030029
	Higher Mathematics（二）
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030213
	Logics
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030167
	Principles of Political Science
	3
	54
	48
	6
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030072
	Government and Politics of China
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030010
	Organizational Behavior
	3
	54
	48
	6
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030214
	Legal basis for public management
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030215
	Document Writing and Processing
	3
	54
	42
	12
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030066
	Social Science Methodology
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030069
	Principles of Administration
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030078
	Public sector human resource management
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030079
	Government Economics
	3
	54
	42
	12
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	

	
	1035030216
	Public Organization Theory and Management
	3
	54
	45
	9
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	

	
	1035030058
	Leadership Science and Art
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	

	
	1035030076
	Public Policy Analysis
	3
	54
	45
	9
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	

	
	1035040129
	Public Sector Performance Management
	3
	54
	54
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	

	Total Hours:1890 ; Total Credits:95


Ⅹ. Schedule of Elective Courses 

Code of Major:

	Type
	Course Number
	Course Name
	Credits
	Hours
	Weekly Hours Distribution in a Semester

	
	
	
	
	Total
	Lecture
	Practice
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Specialized Optional Course 
	1035040082
	Administrative supervision
	2
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	1035040087
	Economic law
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	1035040102
	Western governments and politics
	2
	36
	34
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	1035040081
	Administrative Ethics
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	1035040086
	Administrative Procedure Law
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	1035040089
	Local Government Management
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	1035040106
	Non-Profit  Organization Management
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	1035040096
	Public Crisis Management
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	
	1035040104
	History of Chinese Political Thought
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	
	1035040105
	Executive Management Case Studies
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	
	1035040103
	City Management
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	
	1035040100
	Social Security Studies
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	
	1035030021
	History of Management Thought
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	
	1035040143
	Public Finance
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	
	1035040301
	Frontier Research of 
Public Administration 
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	
	1035040093
	System of National civil service
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	
	1035040090
	Regional Ethnic Autonomy and Management
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	
	1035040302
	History of Western Administrative Theory
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	
	1035040303
	Secretarial
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	
	1035030081
	Classic Readings in the administration
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	
	1035040160
	Organization management
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	
	1035040083
	Topics research of Administrative Reform
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	1035040305
	Political Science Research on Issues Concerning
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	1035040108
	Public Sector Strategic Management
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	1035040099
	E-Government
	2
	36
	24
	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	1035040109
	Public Project Management
	2
	36
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Credits Required:30

	Inter-disciplinary Optional 

Course
	Credits Required(from 2nd to 7th semester):8

	Credits Required of all Optional Courses:38


Ⅺ. Table of Practice and Other Educational Divisions
Code of Major:
	Practice and Other Educational Divisions
	Credits
	Semester 
	Requirement

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	

	Practical Educational Division
	Practice Required
by the University
	Gradational Thesis (Design)


	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	√
	√
	

	
	
	Gradational Practice
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	√
	
	
	

	
	
	Manual Labor
	
	
	√
	√
	√
	√
	√
	
	
	Organized by the
School or Department

	
	
	Innovative Education
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Practice Required by the
School or Department
	Social Practice
	2
	
	√
	√
	√
	√
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Term paper
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	√
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other Obligatory 
Educational Divisions
	Military Education
	1
	√
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Including National Defense Education and Military Training 

	
	Situation and Policy
	1
	√
	√
	√
	√
	√
	√
	√
	√
	

	
	Guidance for Employment & Undertaking-starting
	
	
	
	√
	√
	√
	√
	√
	√
	

	Total
	17
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Ⅻ. 
PAGE  
1

